TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348519

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Industries Corporation		06/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Bank: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 142

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86354167	ACCUSHOT
Registration Number:	4481485	ACCUSNAP
Registration Number:	1878371	ALL AMERICAN
Registration Number:	3334426	ALL FAMILY
Registration Number:	2560460	ANT SHIELD
Registration Number:	1757957	BACKWOODS CUTTER
Registration Number:	1203346	BAG-A-BUG
Registration Number:	1145046	BAG-A-BUG
Registration Number:	2979577	BETTER PLANTS BETTER PLANET
Registration Number:	4521957	BITE MD
Serial Number:	86495397	BLACK FLAG
Serial Number:	86218716	BLACK FLAG
Serial Number:	86212095	BLACK FLAG
Serial Number:	85869955	BLACK FLAG
Serial Number:	86024964	BLACK FLAG
Serial Number:	86353985	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number:	346648	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number:	3793902	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number:	208738	BLACK FLAG

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0946

900331561

Registration Number: 4441274 BLACK FLAG Registration Number: 4498199 BLACK FLAG Registration Number: 2982321 BUG FREE BACKYARD Registration Number: 2982321 BUG FREE BACKYARD Registration Number: 2270338 BUG STOP Registration Number: 1270432 BULB BOOSTER Registration Number: 4104002 CITRO GUARD Serial Number: 86062849 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2502381 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2805203 COLORBURST Registration Number: 86561045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85443512 CUTTER Serial Number: 85565305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 86601475 EOLOGIC Registration Number: 86601475 EOLOGIC	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1919128 BLOOM PLUS Registration Number: 2982321 BUG FREE BACKYARD Registration Number: 3016760 BUG FREE BACKYARD Registration Number: 1270432 BULB BCOSTER Registration Number: 1287510 BULB BCOSTER Registration Number: 4104002 CITRO GUARD Serial Number: 86062849 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2502381 COLORBURST Registration Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 865060302 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 4876942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4295875 CUTTER Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC	Registration Number:	4441274	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number: 2982321 BUG FREE BACKYARD	Registration Number:	4498199	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number: 2270338 BUG STOP	Registration Number:	1919128	BLOOM PLUS
Registration Number: 2270338 BUG STOP Registration Number: 1270432 BULB BOOSTER Registration Number: 1287510 BULB BOOSTER Registration Number: 4104002 CITRO GUARD Serial Number: 86062849 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2405203 COLORBURST Registration Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 86505305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4821956 CUTTER Registration Number: 484837 EARTH CARE Registration Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIRO HOLD <tr< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2982321</th><th>BUG FREE BACKYARD</th></tr<>	Registration Number:	2982321	BUG FREE BACKYARD
Registration Number: 1270432 BULB BOOSTER Registration Number: 1287510 BULB BOOSTER Registration Number: 4104002 CITRO GUARD Serial Number: 86062849 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2502381 COLORBURST Registration Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 8551045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276894 CUTTER Registration Number: 48521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 48601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 486801475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC	Registration Number:	3016760	BUG FREE BACKYARD
Registration Number: 1287510 BULB BOOSTER Registration Number: 4104002 CITRO GUARD Serial Number: 86062849 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2502381 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2405203 COLORBURST Serial Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4996675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIROHOLD <	Registration Number:	2270338	BUG STOP
Registration Number: 4104002 CITRO GUARD Serial Number: 86062849 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2502381 COLORBURST Registration Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIROHOLD Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIROHOLD Registration Number: <	Registration Number:	1270432	BULB BOOSTER
Serial Number: 86062849 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2502381 COLORBURST Registration Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85443512 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4996675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 288602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE AND SHIELD	Registration Number:	1287510	BULB BOOSTER
Registration Number: 2502381 COLORBURST Registration Number: 2405203 COLORBURST Serial Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85443512 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Registration Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIROHOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2865002 FAMILY FORMULA	Registration Number:	4104002	CITRO GUARD
Registration Number: 2405203 COLORBURST Serial Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85543512 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Registration Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 495871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3986086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIROHOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD	Serial Number:	86062849	COLORBURST
Serial Number: 86501045 CUTTER Serial Number: 85443512 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL	Registration Number:	2502381	COLORBURST
Serial Number: 85443512 CUTTER Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	2405203	COLORBURST
Serial Number: 85555305 CUTTER Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTE	Serial Number:	86501045	CUTTER
Serial Number: 86306302 CUTTER Registration Number: 1341985 CUTTER Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 F	Serial Number:	85443512	CUTTER
Registration Number:1341985CUTTERRegistration Number:4276942CUTTERRegistration Number:4521956CUTTERRegistration Number:3177689DEAD-FASTRegistration Number:1848837EARTH CARESerial Number:86601475ECOLOGICRegistration Number:4295871ECOLOGICRegistration Number:4096675ECOLOGICRegistration Number:3868086ECOLOGIC APG-EMRegistration Number:3981855ECOLOGIC SGRegistration Number:3921065ENVIRO HOLDRegistration Number:2977066EZSPRAYRegistration Number:2977066EZSPRAYRegistration Number:2885602FAMILY FORMULARegistration Number:86629847FIRE ANT SHIELDRegistration Number:86629847FIRE ANT SHIELDRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Serial Number:	85555305	CUTTER
Registration Number: 4276942 CUTTER Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Serial Number:	86306302	CUTTER
Registration Number: 4521956 CUTTER Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	1341985	CUTTER
Registration Number: 3177689 DEAD-FAST Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 2987197 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	4276942	CUTTER
Registration Number: 1848837 EARTH CARE Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIROHOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	4521956	CUTTER
Serial Number: 86601475 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	3177689	DEAD-FAST
Registration Number: 4295871 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2987066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	1848837	EARTH CARE
Registration Number: 3921510 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Serial Number:	86601475	ECOLOGIC
Registration Number: 4096675 ECOLOGIC Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIROHOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	4295871	ECOLOGIC
Registration Number: 3868086 ECOLOGIC APG-EM Registration Number: 3981855 ECOLOGIC SG Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	3921510	ECOLOGIC
Registration Number:3981855ECOLOGIC SGRegistration Number:3921065ENVIRO HOLDRegistration Number:3940925ENVIROHOLDRegistration Number:2977066EZSPRAYRegistration Number:1739259FAMILY FORMULARegistration Number:2885602FAMILY FORMULASerial Number:86629847FIRE ANT SHIELDRegistration Number:3331562FLEA ENDERRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	4096675	ECOLOGIC
Registration Number: 3921065 ENVIRO HOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	3868086	ECOLOGIC APG-EM
Registration Number: 3940925 ENVIROHOLD Registration Number: 2977066 EZSPRAY Registration Number: 1739259 FAMILY FORMULA Registration Number: 2885602 FAMILY FORMULA Serial Number: 86629847 FIRE ANT SHIELD Registration Number: 3331562 FLEA ENDER Registration Number: 2987197 FLY MOTEL Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	3981855	ECOLOGIC SG
Registration Number:2977066EZSPRAYRegistration Number:1739259FAMILY FORMULARegistration Number:2885602FAMILY FORMULASerial Number:86629847FIRE ANT SHIELDRegistration Number:3331562FLEA ENDERRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	3921065	ENVIRO HOLD
Registration Number:1739259FAMILY FORMULARegistration Number:2885602FAMILY FORMULASerial Number:86629847FIRE ANT SHIELDRegistration Number:3331562FLEA ENDERRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	3940925	ENVIROHOLD
Registration Number:2885602FAMILY FORMULASerial Number:86629847FIRE ANT SHIELDRegistration Number:3331562FLEA ENDERRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	2977066	EZSPRAY
Serial Number:86629847FIRE ANT SHIELDRegistration Number:3331562FLEA ENDERRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	1739259	FAMILY FORMULA
Registration Number:3331562FLEA ENDERRegistration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Registration Number:	2885602	FAMILY FORMULA
Registration Number:2987197FLY MOTELRegistration Number:4657172FROST PROTECT	Serial Number:	86629847	FIRE ANT SHIELD
Registration Number: 4657172 FROST PROTECT		3331562	FLEA ENDER
		2987197	FLY MOTEL
Registration Number: 2857469 FUNGICIDE3	Registration Number:	4657172	FROST PROTECT
		2857469	
Serial Number: 86341948 GARDEN SAFE	Serial Number:	86341948	GARDEN SAFE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2799028	GARDEN SAFE
Registration Number:	2903602	GARDEN SAFE
Registration Number:	1730497	GREEN TURF
Registration Number:	2872903	GREEN TURF
Registration Number:	2841439	GRUB STOP
Registration Number:	4136187	HOME REMEDY PLUS
Serial Number:	86081623	HOT SHOT
Registration Number:	1058205	HOT SHOT
Registration Number:	921385	HOT SHOT
Registration Number:	2255804	HOT SHOT ANT KILLER PLUS
Registration Number:	3226021	IT REALLY WORKS
Registration Number:	2934226	IT REALLY WORKS
Registration Number:	3490705	JUST PUMP AND SPRAY
Registration Number:	4150868	JUST PUMP AND SPRAY
Registration Number:	2208895	LIQUID FENCE
Registration Number:	4139804	LIQUID FENCE
Registration Number:	4684846	LIQUID FENCE
Registration Number:	4684845	LIQUID FENCE
Registration Number:	4684867	LIQUID FENCE
Registration Number:	2993380	LIQUID NET
Registration Number:	2942481	LIQUID NET
Registration Number:	3510123	LIQUID NET FOR PETS
Registration Number:	3937326	LOCKS GROUND COVER IN PLACE
Registration Number:	3928590	LOCKS MULCH IN PLACE
Registration Number:	4528543	MAXATTRAX
Registration Number:	2474053	MAXATTRAX ULTRA
Registration Number:	2956524	MOISTURE PLUS
Registration Number:	4744288	MOISTURE PROTECT
Registration Number:	2936701	MOSQUITO STOP
Registration Number:	4150776	MOSQUITO STOP
Registration Number:	3717347	MOTEL
Serial Number:	86623314	PIECE TRAIN SMOKE CLUB EST 2014
Registration Number:	4150787	MOUSE STOP
Registration Number:	3912301	MULCH-LOCK
Registration Number:	3928732	MULCH-LOCK
Registration Number:	2963188	NEST DESTROYER
Registration Number:	835686	NO-PEST
Registration Number:	3524495	ONCE & DONE.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3485672	ONE SHOT
Serial Number:	85182055	PLANET APPROVED
Registration Number:	4310727	PLANET APPROVED
Registration Number:	2715044	POTTING SOIL PLUS
Registration Number:	3134613	POWER SPRAY
Serial Number:	85095550	RAT STOP
Registration Number:	557330	REAL-KILL
Registration Number:	4217925	REAL-KILL
Serial Number:	85555342	REPEL
Registration Number:	1285753	REPEL
Registration Number:	4233911	REPEL
Registration Number:	862985	RID-A-BUG
Registration Number:	1059314	ROACH MOTEL
Registration Number:	1109417	ROACHES CHECK IN BUT THEY DON'T CHEC
Registration Number:	4485573	SCHULTZ
Registration Number:	2920374	SCHULTZ
Registration Number:	2747030	SKINSATIONS
Registration Number:	3617520	SLAMMER
Registration Number:	3617519	SLUG SLAMMER
Registration Number:	847806	SOILIFE
Serial Number:	86048767	SPECTRACIDE
Registration Number:	3210992	SPECTRACIDE
Registration Number:	716317	SPECTRACIDE
Registration Number:	2555710	SPECTRACIDE
Registration Number:	2109856	SPECTRACIDE IMMUNOX
Registration Number:	2298941	SPECTRACIDE PRO
Registration Number:	2566698	SPECTRACIDE TERMINATE
Registration Number:	3143411	SPEEDY GROW
Registration Number:	1730436	SPORTSMEN FORMULA
Registration Number:	3836891	SPORTSMEN GEAR SMART FORMULA
Registration Number:	3031441	SPORTSMEN MAX FORMULA
Registration Number:	4525383	SUDDEN DEATH
Registration Number:	1726983	SUN & BUG STUFF
Registration Number:	3035133	TAKEROOT
Registration Number:	1320321	TAT
Registration Number:	2980231	THE ULTIMATE INSECT REPELLENT
Registration Number:	2818289	TRIAZICIDE
Registration Number:	2980232	ULTIMATE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3525055	ULTRA KILL
Registration Number:	3143599	ULTRASTOP
Registration Number:	2269527	ULTRASTOP
Registration Number:	1842263	WATER BASED
Serial Number:	85859310	WEED STOP
Registration Number:	1196097	WEED STOP
Registration Number:	2148032	WEED STOP
Registration Number:	3524651	YARD NET
Registration Number:	3099094	YELLOW JACKET MOTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	712514-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 12

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page1.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page2.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page3.tif source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page4.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page5.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page5.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page7.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page8.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page9.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page10.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page11.tif

source=7-17-15 United Industries Bank-TM#page12.tif

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 23, 2015 (this "Agreement"), made by United Industries Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"), in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Spectrum Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Lead Borrower"), each subsidiary of the Lead Borrower from time to time party thereto, SB/RH Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the payment and performance, as applicable, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Pledgor pursuant to the Security Agreement did, and hereby does, assign and pledge to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Pledgor or in which such Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Assets, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

all U.S. registered and applied for Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I;

provided, however, that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any intent-to-use (or similar) Trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use", "Amendment to Allege Use" or similar filing with respect thereto, only to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period in which, if any, the grant of a security interest therein may impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark application under applicable law.

SECTION 3. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are

more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 6. *Termination*. This Agreement is made to secure the payment of the Secured Obligations. This Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall terminate with respect to all of the Pledgor's Secured Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of the Pledgor's Secured Obligations thereunder or as otherwise provided in the Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver to the Pledgor as the Pledgor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such payment (and when otherwise contemplated by the Security Agreement), the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by the Pledgor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

3y: 127

Peter Cucchiara
Vice President

By: Name: Title:

Title:

Kirk L. Tashjian

Director

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by United Industries Corporation</u>

See attached.

Owner Name	Mark	Country	Status	Application No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United	ACCUSHOT	United States	Pending	86/354,167	7/31/2014		•
Industries				,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Corporation							
United	ACCUSNAP	United States	Registered	85/288,022	4/6/2011	4481485	2/11/2014
Industries	7.000314711	Sinced States	Incapatered	05,255,522	,, 0, 2011	11.01.03	2,11,201
Corporation							
United	ALL AMERICAN	United States	Registered	74/464,652	12/2/1993	1,878,371	2/14/1995
Industries	ALL AMERICAN	Officed States	Megistered	74,404,032	12/2/1555	1,070,371	2/14/1333
Corporation							
United	ALL FAMILY	United States	Registered	78/490,767	9/28/2004	3,334,426	11/13/2007
Industries	ALL FAIVILT	Officed States	Registered	76/490,767	3/20/2004	3,334,426	11/13/2007
Corporation	ANT SHIELD	Lluinad Chana	Da sistana d	70/022 040	10/20/2000	2.500,400	4/0/2002
United	ANT SHIELD	United States	Registered	78/032,948	10/30/2000	2,560,460	4/9/2002
Industries							
Corporation	 		<u> </u>		. /- /		- / /
United	BACKWOODS	United States	Registered	74/292,544	4/9/1992	1,757,957	3/16/1993
Industries	CUTTER						
Corporation							
United	BAG-A-BUG	United States	Registered	73/307,108	4/23/1981	1,203,346	8/3/1982
Industries							
Corporation							
United	BAG-A-BUG	United States	Registered	73/219,009	6/11/1979	1,145,046	12/30/1980
Industries	1						1
Corporation	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u></u>		
United	BETTER PLANTS	United States	Registered	78/330,537	11/20/2003	2,979,577	7/26/2005
Industries	BETTER PLANET						1
Corporation	1						1
United	Bite MD	United States	Registered	86/088,506	10/10/2013	4,521,957	4/29/2014
Industries				,,	,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,
Corporation							
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Pending	86/495,397	1/5/2015		
Industries	BENEKTENG	Officed States	l' chamg	00,433,337	1, 5, 2015		
Corporation							
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Pending	86/218,716	3/12/2014		
Industries	BLACKTLAG	Officed States	rending	80,218,710	3/12/2014		
Corporation							
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Donding	86/212,095	2/5/2014		+
Industries	BLACK FLAG	Officed States	Pending	00/212,093	3/5/2014		
Corporation	01401/5140	11 10 10 1	- II	05 (050 055	2/7/2242		
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Pending	85/869,955	3/7/2013		
Industries							
Corporation			ļ				
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Pending	86/024,964	7/31/2013		
Industries							
Corporation							
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Pending	86/353,985	7/31/2014	1	1
Industries	1						1
Corporation							
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Registered	71/388,118	1/25/1937	346,648	6/1/1937
Industries				1		1	1
Corporation							
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Registered	77/530,396	7/24/2008	3,793,902	5/25/2010
Industries	1		1				1
Corporation				1		1	1
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Registered	71/221,742	10/15/2025	208,738	2/9/2026
Industries				, ===,, .=	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 , ,=====
Corporation	1						1
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Registered	85/739,338	10/25/2012	4,441,274	11/26/2013
Industries	J. S. C. C. T. C. C.	James States	cgistereu	35,755,550	10, 23, 2012	7,771,2/9	11, 23, 2013
Corporation				1		1	1
	DI ACK EL AC	United Ct-t-	Dogistas: -	96/067.043	0/17/2012	4 400 100	2/10/2014
United	BLACK FLAG	United States	Registered	86/067,042	9/17/2013	4,498,199	3/18/2014
Industries				1		1	1
Corporation	 		<u> </u>	7.45	0.05.75	100000	0.44 - 1-1 -
United	BLOOM PLUS	United States	Registered	74/564698	8/23/1994	1,919,128	9/19/1995
Industries	1						1
Corneration							
				1	1	12 000 224	10/2/2005
	BUG FREE	United States	Registered	76/560,343	11/13/2003	2,982,321	8/2/2005
Corporation United Industries	BUG FREE BACKYARD	United States	Registered	76/560,343	11/13/2003	2,982,321	8/2/2005

Owner Name	Mark	Country	Status	Application No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United	BUG FREE	United States	Registered	76/560,344	11/13/2003	3,016,760	11/22/2005
Industries	BACKYARD						
Corporation							
United	BUG STOP	United States	Registered	75394966	11/24/1997	2,270,338	8/17/1999
Industries							
Corporation							
United							
Industries							
Corporation	BULB BOOSTER	United States	Registered	73277570	9/1/1980	1270432	3/20/1984
United	BULB BOOSTER	United States	Registered	73323095	8/10/1981	1,287,510	7/31/1984
Industries					-,,	-,,	',,
Corporation							
United	CITROGUARD	United States	Registered	85/089,834	7/21/2010	4,104,002	2/28/2012
Industries	0	January States	lue Bister e u	05,005,00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,720 1,002	2, 20, 2012
Corporation							
United	COLORBURST	United States	Pending	86/062,849	9/12/2013		
Industries	COLORBORS	Officed States	l' cliums	00,002,045	3/12/2013		
Corporation							
United	COLODDUDET	Liniand Canan	Danistanad	75 /511 006	C /2C /1000	2 502 201	10/20/2001
	COLORBURST	United States	Registered	75/511,996	6/26/1998	2,502,381	10/30/2001
Industries							
Corporation	0010001	11-2-10	D	75570057	40/25/45==	2 405 255	44/04/05
United	COLORBURST	United States	Registered	75576960	10/26/1998	2,405,203	11/21/2000
Industries		1					
Corporation	 	ļ	<u> </u>	1	1		
United	CUTTER	United States	Pending	86/501,045	1/12/2015		1
Industries		1					
Corporation							1
United	CUTTER	United States	Pending	85/443,512	10/10/2011		
Industries							
Corporation							
United	CUTTER	United States	Pending	85/555,305	2/28/2012		
Industries							
Corporation							
United	CUTTER	United States	Pending	86/306,302	6/11/2014		
Industries				,	-,,		
Corporation							
United	CUTTER	United States	Registered	73/486,581	8/22/1984	1,341,985	6/18/1985
Industries	COTTER	Officed States	Megistered	73/480,381	0/22/1984	1,341,363	0, 10, 1903
Corporation United	CUTTER	United Chates	Domintound	05 /460 402	11/0/2011	4 276 042	1/15/2012
	CUTTER	United States	Registered	85/468,483	11/9/2011	4,276,942	1/15/2013
Industries							
Corporation			ļ			ļ	
United	CUTTER	United States	Registered	86/088,498	10/10/2013	4,521,956	4/29/2014
Industries							
Corporation							
United							
Industries							
Corporation	DEAD-FAST	United States	Registered	78304349	9/23/2003	3177689	11/28/2006
United							
Industries	1	1					
Corporation	EARTH CARE	United States	Registered	74295054	7/17/1992	1848837	8/9/1994
United	ECOLOGIC	United States	Pending	86/601,475	4/17/2015		
Industries	1	1			1		
Corporation		1					1
United	ECOLOGIC	United States	Registered	77/439,283	4/3/2008	4,295,871	2/26/2013
Industries				1.,,,	1,,5,255	1,,222,071	-,,
Corporation		1					
United	ECOLOGIC	United States	Registered	77/342,972	12/3/2007	3,921,510	2/22/2011
Industries	LECOLOGIC	Jinted States	Inegistered	1,1,342,312	12,3,2007	3,521,510	2,22,2011
		1					
Corporation	ECOLOGIC	Linited Ct-t-	Dogistas: -1	77/002 772	4/3/2008	4.000.075	2/7/2012
United	ECOLOGIC	United States	Registered	77/982,773	4/3/2008	4,096,675	2,7,2012
Industries	1	1					
Corporation	 	ļ	1			_	
United	ECOLOGIC APG-	United States	Registered	77/619,822	11/21/2008	3,868,086	10/26/2010
Industries	EM	1					1
Corporation							
United	ECOLOGIC SG	United States	Registered	77/485046	5/28/2008	3,981,855	6/21/2011
Industries		1					
Corporation							
United	ENVIROHOLD	United States	Registered	77/952602	3/7/2010	3,921,065	2/15/2011
Industries		1					1
Corporation		I	1			1	1

United ENVIROHOLD United States Registered Regi	Owner Name	Mark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
Corporation	United	ENVIROHOLD	United States	Registered	85/121752	9/2/2010	3,940,925	4/5/2011
United	Industries							
Inclusives Corporation C	Corporation							
Corporation	United	EZSPRAY	United States	Registered	76/451,798	9/18/2002	2,977,066	7/26/2005
United FAMILY United States Registered 74/221,778 11/15/1991 1,730,259 12/8/1992 10/15/1992 10/15/1992 17/8/1992 1								
Industries CORDILLA CORDITATION CORD						.		
Corporation		1	United States	Registered	74/221,778	11/15/1991	1,739,259	12/8/1992
MANILY		FORMULA						
Incustries CORDINATION C						1		ļ
Corporation United United FLAE ANT United States Pending Se/629,847 S/14/2015			United States	Registered	76/357,882	1/11/2002	2,885,602	9/21/2004
United SHECANT United States Pending S6/629,847 S/14/2015 S/14/2		FORMULA						
Industries Corporation C						.		
Corporation			United States	Pending	86/629,847	5/14/2015		
United		SHIELD						
Industries Corporation C						.		
Corporation		FLEA ENDER	United States	Registered	78/727,631	10/6/2005	3,331,562	11/6/2007
United								
Industries Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation United Industries Corporation United States Registered	•					ļ		
Corporation		FLY MOTEL	United States	Registered	78/280,652	7/30/2003	2,987,197	8/23/2005
United FROST United States Registered Registere								
Industries Corporation C	-			ļ	1	1	1	
Corporation			United States	Registered	86/019,782	7/25/2013	4,657,172	12/16/2014
United Industries Corporation GARDEN SAFE United States Pending 86/341,948 7/18/2014 2/99/2004 7/99/2004 7/99/2004 7/99/2004 7/99/2004 7/99/2004 7/99/2004 7/99/2005		PROTECT						
Industries Corporation C	-			ļ	<u> </u>	1	ļ	<u> </u>
Corporation GARDEN SAFE United States Pending 86/341,948 7/18/2014 Industries Corporation United		FUNGICIDE3	United States	Registered	76/498,124	2/19/2003	2,857,469	6/29/2004
United Industries GARDEN SAFE United States Pending Registered Total States Tota						1		
Industries Corporation C				1	1	1		
Corporation GARDEN SAFE United States Registered Total States Total S		GARDEN SAFE	United States	Pending	86/341,948	7/18/2014		
United Industries Industr								
Industries Corporation C	Corporation							
Corporation	United	GARDEN SAFE	United States	Registered	76/975,708	5/21/2001	2,799,028	12/23/2003
United Industries	Industries							
Industries Corporation C	Corporation							
Corporation GREEN TURF Industries United States Registered 74/201,658 9/9/1991 1,730,497 11/10/1992 United Industries Corporation GREEN TURF Industries United States Registered 76/451,733 9/18/2002 2,872,903 8/10/2004 United Industries Corporation GRUB STOP United States Registered 78/045,389 1/29/2001 2,841,439 5/11/2004 United Industries Corporation HOME REMEDY Industries Plus Registered 85/093,786 7/28/2010 4,136,187 5/1/2012 United Industries Corporation PLUS United States Registered 86/081,623 10/3/2013 10/3	United	GARDEN SAFE	United States	Registered	76/259,878	5/21/2001	2,903,602	11/16/2004
United Industries Corporation Corpor	Industries							
Industries Corporation United United United Industries Corporation United Internation United Internati	Corporation							
Corporation United Industries Corpor	United	GREEN TURF	United States	Registered	74/201,658	9/9/1991	1,730,497	11/10/1992
United Industries GREEN TURF United States Registered 76/451,733 9/18/2002 2,872,903 8/10/2004 2,0007	Industries							
Industries Corporation GRUB STOP United GRUB STOP United States Corporation United Un	Corporation							
Corporation GRUB STOP Industries United States Registered 78/045,389 1/29/2001 2,841,439 5/11/2004 Corporation United HOME REMEDY PLUS United States Registered 85/093,786 7/28/2010 4,136,187 5/1/2012 United Corporation HOT SHOT United States Pending 86/081,623 10/3/2013	United	GREEN TURF	United States	Registered	76/451,733	9/18/2002	2,872,903	8/10/2004
United Industries Corporation HOT SHOT United States Registered Registe	Industries							
Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United United HOT SHOT Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United IT REALLY Industries Corporation United IT REALLY United States Registered IT REALLY IN JURIED I	Corporation							
Corporation United HOME REMEDY PLUS Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Corporation United HOT SHOT ANT KILLER PLUS Corporation United IT REALLY United States United IT REALLY United States United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United JUST PUMP United States AND SPRAY Corporation United JUST PUMP United States Registered 85/121,948 9/2/2010 4,150,868 5/29/2012	United	GRUB STOP	United States	Registered	78/045,389	1/29/2001	2,841,439	5/11/2004
United HOME REMEDY United States Registered Reg	Industries							
Industries Corporation United United	Corporation							
Corporation United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Registered Torporation United HOT SHOT United States Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Registered Torporation United HOT SHOT ANT Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT ANT Industries KILLER PLUS Corporation United IT REALLY United States Registered Torporation United JUST PUMP United States United States T	United	HOME REMEDY	United States	Registered	85/093,786	7/28/2010	4,136,187	5/1/2012
United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Registered 73/390,477 6/15/1976 1,058,205 2/8/1977 United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Registered 72/380,328 1/7/1971 921,385 10/5/1971 United HOT SHOT United States Registered 74/706,629 7/27/1995 2,255,804 6/22/1999 United HOT SHOT ANT KILLER PLUS Corporation United IT REALLY United States Registered 78/977/175 11/2/2004 3,226,021 4/3/2007 United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United IT REALLY United States Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008 Industries Corporation United JUST PUMP United States Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 4,150,868 5/29/2012	Industries	PLUS						
Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United Uni	Corporation							
CorporationLong that Industries CorporationHOT SHOT Industries CorporationUnited States PropertionRegistered Propertion73/390,477 Propertion6/15/1976 Propertion1,058,205 Propertion2/8/1977 PropertionUnited United United Industries CorporationHOT SHOT Industries KILLER PLUSUnited States PropertionRegistered Propertion72/380,328 Propertion1/7/1971 Propertion921,385 Propertion10/5/1971 PropertionUnited United United Industries CorporationHOT SHOT ANT KILLER PLUSUnited States PropertionRegistered Propertion74/706,629 Propertion7/27/1995 Propertion2,255,804 Propertion6/22/1999 PropertionUnited United United Industries CorporationIT REALLY WORKSUnited States PropertionRegistered Propertion78/97/175 Propertion11/2/2004 Propertion3,226,021 Propertion4/3/2007 PropertionUnited States Propertion78/980,360 Propertion <td>United</td> <td>нот ѕнот</td> <td>United States</td> <td>Pending</td> <td>86/081,623</td> <td>10/3/2013</td> <td></td> <td></td>	United	нот ѕнот	United States	Pending	86/081,623	10/3/2013		
United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Registered 73/390,477 6/15/1976 1,058,205 2/8/1977 United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Registered 72/380,328 1/7/1971 921,385 10/5/1971 United HOT SHOT ANT KILLER PLUS Corporation United IT REALLY United States Registered 74/706,629 7/27/1995 2,255,804 6/22/1999 United Industries WORKS Corporation United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United JUST PUMP AND SPRAY Corporation United JUST PUMP United States Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008 Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008 Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008	Industries							
Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United United United United United United United IT REALLY United States Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United United IT REALLY United States Industries Corporation United ID IT REALLY United States Industries Industries ID IT REALLY United States Industries ID IT REALLY ID IT PUMP ID IT IT REALLY ID IT IT REALLY ID IT IT REALLY ID IT	Corporation							
CorporationLonited United Industries CorporationHOT SHOT 	United	нот shot	United States	Registered	73/390,477	6/15/1976	1,058,205	2/8/1977
United Industries Corporation United HOT SHOT United States Registered 72/380,328 1/7/1971 921,385 10/5/1971 United HOT SHOT ANT KILLER PLUS Corporation United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United IT REALLY Holdstries Corporation United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United IT REALLY Holdstries Corporation United IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United JUST PUMP AND SPRAY United States Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008	Industries					1		
Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation Industries	Corporation							
CorporationLong text of the properties of	United	нот shot	United States	Registered	72/380,328	1/7/1971	921,385	10/5/1971
United HOT SHOT ANT Industries KILLER PLUS Corporation United Industries WORKS Corporation United Industries WORKS Corporation United Industries Corporation United Industries WORKS Corporation United Industries WORKS Corporation United Industries WORKS Corporation United Industries WORKS Corporation United Industries Corporation United JUST PUMP AND SPRAY Corporation United JUST PUMP United States Registered Regist	Industries					1		
Industries Corporation United States Registered R	Corporation	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
CorporationCorporationIT REALLY WORKSUnited States WORKSRegistered Propertion78/977/175 Propertion11/2/2004 Propertion3,226,021 Propertion4/3/2007 PropertionUnited United United Industries CorporationIT REALLY WORKSUnited States PropertionRegistered Propertion78/304771 Propertion9/24/2003 Propertion2,934,226 Propertion3/15/2005 PropertionUnited United UnitedJUST PUMP AND SPRAYUnited States PropertionRegistered Propertion78/980,360 Propertion7/5/2006 Propertion3,490,705 Propertion8/19/2008 PropertionUnitedJUST PUMPUnited StatesRegistered85/121,9489/2/20104,150,8685/29/2012	United	HOT SHOT ANT	United States	Registered	74/706,629	7/27/1995	2,255,804	6/22/1999
United Industries WORKS United States Registered 78/977/175 11/2/2004 3,226,021 4/3/2007 United Industries WORKS United States Registered 78/304771 9/24/2003 2,934,226 3/15/2005 United Industries WORKS United States Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008 United Industries AND SPRAY Corporation United JUST PUMP United States Registered 85/121,948 9/2/2010 4,150,868 5/29/2012	Industries	KILLER PLUS						
Industries Corporation United Industries WORKS United States IT REALLY WORKS Corporation United United United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United United Industries Corporation United States Registered Registe	Corporation							
CorporationCorporationIT REALLY WORKSUnited States WORKSRegistered Proporation78/304771 Proporation9/24/2003 Proporation2,934,226 Proporation3/15/2005 ProporationUnited Industries CorporationJUST PUMP AND SPRAY CorporationUnited States ProporationRegistered Proporation78/980,360 Proporation7/5/2006 Proporation3,490,705 Proporation8/19/2008 ProporationUnitedJUST PUMPUnited StatesRegistered85/121,9489/2/20104,150,8685/29/2012	United	IT REALLY	United States	Registered	78/977/175	11/2/2004	3,226,021	4/3/2007
United Industries Corporation IT REALLY WORKS United States Registered 78/304771 9/24/2003 2,934,226 3/15/2005 United Industries Corporation JUST PUMP AND SPRAY Corporation United States Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008 United JUST PUMP United States Registered 85/121,948 9/2/2010 4,150,868 5/29/2012	Industries	WORKS						
Industries Corporation WORKS United Industries Corporation JUST PUMP AND SPRAY Corporation United States Value Registered Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 7/5/2006 3,490,705 7/5/2006 3,490,705 3,490,705 8/19/2008 8/19/2008 United JUST PUMP United States Registered 85/121,948 9/2/2010 4,150,868 5/29/2012	Corporation				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Industries Corporation WORKS United Industries Corporation JUST PUMP AND SPRAY Corporation United States Industries Corporation Registered Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 7/	United	IT REALLY	United States	Registered	78/304771	9/24/2003	2,934,226	3/15/2005
United Industries Corporation JUST PUMP AND SPRAY United States Registered 78/980,360 7/5/2006 3,490,705 8/19/2008 United JUST PUMP United States Registered 85/121,948 9/2/2010 4,150,868 5/29/2012	Industries	WORKS						
Industries AND SPRAY Industries Industri	Corporation					<u> </u>		
Industries AND SPRAY Industries Industri	United	JUST PUMP	United States	Registered	78/980,360	7/5/2006	3,490,705	8/19/2008
Corporation JUST PUMP United States Registered 85/121,948 9/2/2010 4,150,868 5/29/2012	Industries	AND SPRAY				1		
United JUST PUMP United States Registered 85/121,948 9/2/2010 4,150,868 5/29/2012	Corporation							
	-	JUST PUMP	United States	Registered	85/121,948	9/2/2010	4,150,868	5/29/2012
midustries parto strikt	Industries	AND SPRAY		-				'
Corporation						1		

Owner Name	Mark	Country	Status	Application No	. Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
United	LIQUID FENCE	United States	Registered	75/378,265	10/3/1997	2,208,895	12/8/1998
Industries	LIQUIDTENCE	Officed States	Megistered	73/3/8,203	10/3/199/	2,208,893	12/6/1996
Corporation	LIQUID SENSE	11 % 16%	5	05 /424 050	0/2/2010	4.422.224	5 /0 /0040
United	LIQUID FENCE	United States	Registered	85/121,958	9/2/2010	4,139,804	5/8/2012
Industries							
Corporation				4			<u> </u>
United	LIQUID FENCE	United States	Registered	86/354,081	7/31/2014	4,684,846	2/10/2015
Industries							
Corporation							
United	LIQUID FENCE	United States	Registered	86/354,045	7/31/2014	4,684,845	2/10/2015
Industries							
Corporation							
United	LIQUID FENCE	United States	Registered	86/378,579	8/27/2014	4,684,867	2/10/2015
Industries	LIQUIDITENCE	Office States	Inceptation of	00,370,373	0,2,,2014	1,004,007	2, 10, 2015
Corporation	LIGHT	11 2 16 1	B 11 1	70/446.570	E /44 /2004	2 002 200	0.16.10005
United	LIQUID NET	United States	Registered	78/416,578	5/11/2004	2,993,380	9/6/2005
Industries							
Corporation							
United	LIQUID NET	United States	Registered	76/401960	5/1/2002	2,942,481	4/19/2005
Industries							
Corporation							
United	LIQUID NET	United States	Registered	78/927,041	7/11/2006	3,510,123	9/30/2008
Industries	FOR PETS		~	' '	1	1 '	' '
Corporation				1	1	1	
United	LOCKS GROUND	United States	Registered	85/087352	7/19/2010	3,937,326	3/29/2011
Industries	COVER IN	onited States	egistereu	03/00/332	1,,13,2010	3,337,320	3,23,2011
					1		
Corporation	PLACE				1		
				_			
United	LOCKS MULCH	United States	Registered	85/087338	7/19/2010	3,928,590	3/8/2011
Industries	IN PLACE						
Corporation							
United	MAXATTRAX	United States	Registered	86/039,023	8/15/2013	4,528,543	5/13/2014
Industries							
Corporation							
United	MAXATTRAX	United States	Registered	75/586,767	11/12/1998	2,474,053	7/31/2001
Industries	ULTRA			,,	,,	-, ,,===	,,
Corporation	Joenna						
United	MOISTURE	United States	Dogistored	76/520,142	F /20 /2002	2.000.024	5/31/2005
		Officed States	Registered	76/320,142	5/20/2003	2,956,524	3/31/2003
Industries	PLUS						
Corporation				4			<u> </u>
United	MOISTURE	United States	Registered	86/019/794	7/25/2013	4,744,288	5/26/2015
Industries	PROTECT						
Corporation							
United	MOSQUITO	United States	Registered	76/498,729	2/12/2003	2,936,701	3/29/2005
Industries	STOP						
Corporation							
United	MOSQUITO	United States	Registered	85/090,837	7/22/2010	4150776	5/29/2012
Industries	STOP	- Interdiction		33, 330,837	1,, 22, 2010	1.130773	3, 23, 2012
	13105				1		
Corporation	NAOTS:	Linda i Si	D = -	77/444 :	2 /2 /222	2 747 2 :-	42/4/225
United	MOTEL	United States	Registered	77/411,135	3/3/2008	3,717,347	12/1/2009
Industries					1		
Corporation							
United	MOUND	United States	Pending	86/623,314	5/14/2015	1	
Industries	DESTROYER				1		
Corporation					1		
United	MOUSE STOP	United States	Registered	85/095,541	7/29/2010	4150787	5/29/2012
Industries					, ==, ===		
Corporation		1		1			
United				1			
	MITCH TOCK	United States	Pogistored	77/052500	3/7/2010	2 012 201	1/25/2011
Industries	MULCH- LOCK	United States	Registered	77/952590	3/7/2010	3,912,301	1/25/2011
_	MULCH- LOCK	United States	Registered	77/952590	3/7/2010	3,912,301	1/25/2011
Corporation							
United	MULCH-LOCK	United States United States	Registered Registered	77/952590 85/121821	3/7/2010 9/2/2010	3,912,301 3,928,732	1/25/2011 3/8/2011
United							
United Industries							
United Industries Corporation United	MULCH-LOCK NEST	United States	Registered	85/121821	9/2/2010	3,928,732	3/8/2011
United Industries Corporation United Industries	MULCH-LOCK	United States	Registered	85/121821	9/2/2010	3,928,732	3/8/2011
United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation	MULCH-LOCK NEST DESTROYER	United States United States	Registered Registered	85/121821 78324124	9/2/2010	3,928,732	3/8/2011 6/21/2005
United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation United United	MULCH-LOCK NEST DESTROYER NEST	United States	Registered	85/121821	9/2/2010	3,928,732	3/8/2011
United Industries Corporation United Industries Corporation	MULCH-LOCK NEST DESTROYER	United States United States	Registered Registered	85/121821 78324124	9/2/2010	3,928,732	3/8/2011 6/21/2005

Owner Name	Mark	Country	Status	Application No	. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United	NO-PEST	United States	Registered	72/252,287	8/12/1966	835,686	9/19/1967
Industries							
Corporation							
United	ONCE & DONE	United States	Registered	76/560,345	11/13/2003	3,524,495	10/28/2008
ndustries							
Corporation							
Jnited	ONE SHOT	United States	Registered	77/115747	2/26/2007	3485672	8/12/2008
ndustries							
Corporation							
Jnited	PLANET	United States	Pending	85/182,055	11/22/2010		
ndustries	APPROVED						
Corporation							
Jnited	PLANET	United States	Registered	85/5978435	11/22/2010	4310727	3/26/2013
ndustries	APPROVED						
Corporation							
Jnited	POTTING SOIL	United States	Registered	76/230,947	3/27/2001	2,715,044	5/13/2003
ndustries	PLUS						
Corporation							
Jnited	POWER SPRAY	United States	Registered	76/469,556	11/14/2002	3,134,613	8/29/2006
ndustries							
Corporation							
Jnited	RAT STOP	United States	Pending	85/095,550	7/29/2010		
ndustries							
Corporation							
Jnited							
ndustries							
Corporation	REAL KILL	United States	Registered	71609914	2/10/1951	557330	4/8/1952
Jnited	REAL-KILL	United States	Registered	85/583,824	3/29/2012	4,217,925	7/17/2012
ndustries							
Corporation							
Jnited	REPEL	United States	Pending	85/555,342	2/28/2012		
ndustries							
Corporation							
Jnited	REPEL	United States	Registered	73/227,560	8/15/1979	1,285,753	7/17/1984
ndustries			"		' '	' '	' '
Corporation							
Jnited	REPEL	United States	Registered	85/580,109	3/26/2012	4,233,911	10/30/2012
ndustries				,,	-,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,
Corporation							
Jnited	RID-A-BUG	United States	Registered	72/297,923	5/13/1968	862,985	1/7/1969
ndustries	1.1.5 / (50 0	omica states	Incapatered	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3, 13, 1300	002,503	1, , , 1303
Corporation							
Jnited	ROACH MOTEL	United States	Registered	73/087,941	5/21/1976	1,059,314	2/15/1977
ndustries	NOACH WOTEL	Officed States	Registered	73,007,541	3,21,1370	1,055,514	2/15/15/7
Corporation							
Jnited	ROACHES	United States	Registered	73/151,567	12/9/1977	1,109,417	12/19/1978
ndustries	1	Officed States	Registered	/3/131,30/	12/3/13//	1,103,417	12/13/13/8
	CHECK IN						
Corporation	BUT THEY DON'T CHECK						
	I						
Jnited	OUT	United States	Pogistored	QE/A12 A1A	10/23/2012	A AOE E73	2/10/2014
	SCHULTZ	United States	Registered	85/413,414	10/23/2012	4,485,573	2/18/2014
ndustries							
Corporation	SCHUITZ	United Ct-t-	Domint	76/500 200	4/21/2002	2 020 274	1 /25 /2005
Jnited	SCHULTZ	United States	Registered	76/508,398	4/21/2003	2,920,374	1/25/2005
ndustries						1	
Corporation	CHARLETTE	11.71.10		76/101 :	40/00/0===	27.7.0	0/5/00==
Jnited .	SKINSATIONS	United States	Registered	76/464,482	10/29/2002	2,747,030	8/5/2003
ndustries						1	
Corporation			<u> </u>	70/	445 /	1,	e /e /
Jnited	SLAMMER	United States	Registered	78/546087	1/12/2005	3,617,520	5/5/2009
ndustries						1	
orporation	1		1	1	1	1	1
Jnited	SLUG SLAMMER	United States	Registered	78/546066	1/12/2005	3,617,519	5/5/2009
ndustries							
Corporation							
Jnited	SOILIFE	United States	Registered	72/255,762	10/5/1966	847,806	4/23/1968
ndustries		I	1	1	1	1	
ndustries Corporation							
	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Pending	86/048/767	8/27/2013		
Corporation	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Pending	86/048/767	8/27/2013		

Owner Name	Mark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
United	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Registered	78/846,459	3/27/2006	3,210,992	2/20/2007
Industries							
Corporation							
United	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Registered	72/099,425	6/21/1960	716,317	6/6/1961
Industries							
Corporation							<u> </u>
United	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Registered	76/249,034	4/19/2001	2,555,710	4/2/2002
Industries							
Corporation				.	ļ.,		ļ
United	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Registered	75/082,962	4/3/1996	2,109,856	10/28/1997
Industries	IMMUNOX						
Corporation	00507040105	11.7. 10		75 /474 000	4/24/4000	2 222 244	42/7/4000
United	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Registered	75/471,206	4/21/1998	2,298,941	12/7/1999
Industries	PRO						
Corporation	CDECTRACIDE	11.7. 16	<u> </u>	76/064 440	6 /6 /2000	2.500.000	F /7 /2002
United	SPECTRACIDE	United States	Registered	76/064,110	6/6/2000	2,566,698	5/7/2002
Industries	TERMINATE						
Corporation	CDEEDY CDOW	Linite of Chapter	Da minta un d	70/533 300	12/14/2004	2 1 4 2 4 1 1	0/12/2006
United	SPEEDY GROW	United States	Registered	78/532,208	12/14/2004	3.143,411	9/12/2006
Industries							
Corporation United	SPORTSMEN	United Ct-t	Pogistors -	74/221,777	11/15/1001	1 720 420	11/2/1002
		United States	Registered	1'4/221,///	11/15/1991	1,730,436	11/3/1992
Industries	FORMULA						
Corporation United	SPORTSMEN	United States	Registered	77/809,231	8/20/2009	3 936 901	8/24/2010
United Industries	GEAR SMART	Omited States	Registered	1,1,00,3,531	0/20/2009	3,836,891	0/24/2010
	FORMULA						
Corporation United	SPORTSMEN	United States	Registered	78/351,296	1/13/2004	3,031,441	12/20/2005
Industries	MAX FORMULA	Officed States	Registered	78/331,290	1/15/2004	3,031,441	12/20/2003
Corporation	IVIAX FORIVIOLA						
United	SUDDEN DEATH	United States	Registered	86/068,181	9/18/2013	4,525,383	5/6/2014
Industries	3000EN DEATH	Officed States	Registered	00/000,101	9/10/2013	4,323,363	3/6/2014
Corporation							
United	SUN & BUG	United States	Registered	74/250,370	2/27/1992	1,726,983	10/27/1992
Industries	STUFF	Officed States	Registered	74/230,370	2/2//1992	1,720,983	10/2//1332
Corporation	31011						
United	TAKEROOT	United States	Registered	78/498,091	10/12/2004	3,035,133	12/27/2005
Industries	TAKEROOT	Officed States	Registered	70,450,051	10/12/2004	3,033,133	12/2//2005
Corporation							
United	TAT	United States	Registered	73/466,799	2/22/1984	1,320,321	2/19/1985
Industries		Officed States	Registered	73,400,733	2,22,1304	1,320,321	2, 13, 1303
Corporation							
United	THE ULTIMATE	United States	Registered	78/304/784	9/24/2003	2,980,231	7/26/2005
Industries	INSECT			-,,	-,,		-,,
Corporation	REPELLENT						
United	TRIAZICIDE	United States	Registered	78/080,942	8/24/2001	2,818,289	2/24/2004
Industries				-,,	-,,	-,,	-,,
Corporation							
United	ULTIMATE	United States	Registered	78/304,794	9/24/2003	2,980,232	7/26/2005
Industries			1		1	'	1 '
Corporation							
United	ULTRA KILL	United States	Registered	77/200,030	6/7/2007	3,525,055	10/28/2008
Industries			-	1 ' '			
Corporation							
United	ULTRASTOP	United States	Registered	78/645,027	6/7/2005	3,143,599	9/12/2006
Industries							
Corporation							
United	ULTRASTOP	United States	Registered	75/284,186	4/30/1997	2,269,527	8/10/1999
Industries							
Corporation	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
United	WATER BASED	United States	Registered	74/365,662	3/8/1993	1,842,263	6/28/1994
Industries	(Design)						
Corporation				<u> </u>			
United	WEED STOP	United States	Pending	85/859,310	2/25/2013		
Industries							
				<u> </u>			
Corporation		United States	Registered	73/260,897	5/5/1980	1,196,097	5/55/82
Corporation United	WEED STOP		1	1	1	1	1
	WEED STOP						1
United	WEED STOP						
United Industries	WEED STOP	United States	Registered	74/681,677	5/30/1995	2,148,032	3/31/1998
United Industries Corporation		United States	Registered	74/681,677	5/30/1995	2,148,032	3/31/1998

Owner Name	Mark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filipp Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
United	YARD NET	***************************************	Registered	***************************************	***************************************		10/28/2008
Industries				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			,,
Corporation							
United	YELLOW JACKET	United States	Registered	78/427,747	6/1/2004	3,099,094	5/30/2006
Industries	MOTEL						
Corporation							

RECORDED: 07/20/2015